Doc#: 0526621061 Fee: $36.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied
Prepared By: Kris Otto
US Recordings
2925 Country Drive
St. Paul, Minnesota USA 55117

When Recorded Return To:

US Recordings

2925 Country Drive

St. Paul, Minnesota USA 55117

Satisfaction of Mortgage

Date: September 15, 2005 Loan#: 3000248627
invoice#: E0286013

THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE owned by-inz undersigned, a National Banking Association of The United States of
America, executed by THE MARTIN L FOX raa JOAN M FOX AS TRUSTEES OF THE MARTIN I. FOX AND JOAN M
FOX TRUST DATED 9-12-97 currently residina af. 2273 ROYAL RIDGE DR, NORTHBROOK, lllinois 60062, to US Bank
National Association ND MORTGAGEE, Dated March 24, 2004 and filed for record May 21, 2004 , as Document
Number 0414222145 in the Office of the County Recrcrier of Cook County, linois, is, with the indebtedness thereby

secured, fully paid, satisfied, released and discharged: . E 85 Sgg.;

**See Attached Exhibit A for Legal Description
US Bank National Association ND 2104::04-14-301-144

¥ M ysusre R ronn

Christine G Frank, Mortgage Officer ‘

STATE OF Minnesota )
COUNTY Ramsey 1SS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15th day of September, 2005, by Ciiristine G Frank the
Mortgage Officer , of US Bank National Asscciation ND, a National Banking Association undzrthe laws of The
United States of America, on behalf of the National Banking Association .

5/2%&//% :::/

Bryce H Lins, Notary Public
Commissioned in the State of Minnesota
My Commission (Expires)(Is) January 31, 2009

U



0526621061 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

PARCEL I: AN UNDIVIDED 1/151 INTEREST IN (1) THAT CERTAIN GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 22,
1996, BY AND BETWEEN COLE TAYLOR BANK, AS SUCCESSOR-TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS
BANK UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 29, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 94707, AS LESSOR
("LESSOR"), AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AS LESSEE, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDED OF
DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 9, 1996 AS DOCUMENT NO. 96927871, AS AMENDED BY
THAT CERTAIN FIRST AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF JANUARY 6, 1927 BY AND BETWEEN
LESSOR AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON FEBRUARY 28, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97141059, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN
JOINDER TO GROIUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 7, 1997 BY THE ROYAL RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, A ILLINOIS NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF DEFLS.OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 12, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97846934,
AND AS FURTHER ANEMNDED FROM TIME TO TIME (COLLECTIVELY, THE "GROUND LEASE"); AND (II) THE
LEASEHOLD ESTATE M THF PREMISES (THE "PREMISES") LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: LOT 1IN ROYAL RIDGE
SUBDIVISION, BEING A SU3L.VISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE VILLAGE OF NORTHBROOK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS PURSUANT TO THE PLATTHEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS CF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97818381. 2273 ROYAL RIDGE DRIVE,
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

g l/!ﬂ)I(I/ﬂmI//l!OIIINIJIINI(/NMiiii/ i

82-01FRe2

SHT OF HDRTGQGE
L0ANY 30eap4gg07
US Record ings

e



